by ClutchSub and the aggregate marketing commission payable to SEPL by ClutchSub will be 

capped at approximately Rs. 8,00,000 (Rupees Eight Lakh only) per annum. The ClutchSub is 

proposing to make a one-time payment to SEPL in the range of Rs. 100,00,00,000 (Rupees One 

Hundred Crores Only) to Rs. 110,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred Ten Crores only) to 

compensate SEPL for the aforesaid loss of future revenue on account of restructuring the 

marketing commissions.” 

67. It was also disclosed that: 

“Certain of the directors of the company (including Mr. Harish Sheth, Chairman and Managing